Academic Year 1998-99
Tuition Rates

Undergraduate
Full- Part-
Time Time
Two- Per
School Term Credit
College and Faculty of Arts and Sciences
Pennsylvania residents $5,884 $204
Out-of-State residents $12,918 $442
College of General Studies
Pennsylvania residents $5,884 $204
Out-of-State residents $12,918 $442
College of Business Administration and Joseph M. Katz Graduate
School of Business
Pennsylvania residents $6,646 $230
Out-of-State residents $14,596 $499
School of Education
Pennsylvania residents $5,884 $204
Out-of-State residents $12,918 $442
School of Engineering
Pennsylvania residents $6,316 $233
Out-of-State residents $14,148 $485
School of Law
Graduate
Pennsylvania residents -- --
Out-of-State residents -- --
First Professional
Pennsylvania residents -- --
Out-of-State residents -- --
Graduate School of Public and International Affairs
Pennsylvania residents -- --
Out-of-State residents -- --
School of Social Work
Pennsylvania residents $5,884 $204

Out-of-State residents $12,918

$442

Graduate
Full- Part-
Time Time
Two- Per
Term Credit
$8,018 $329
$16,508 $680

$15,990 (a) (b)
$27,237 (a) (b)

$8,018
$16,508

$9,204
$18,952

$17,000

$11,912 (c)
$18,618 (c)

$8,018
$16,508

$8,018
$16,508

$463
$867

$329
$680

$442
$902

$453 (c) (d)
$821 (c) (d)

$329
$680

$329
$680



School of Information Sciences
Pennsylvania residents $6,382 $214  $8,432 $348
Out-of-State residents $13,984 $459 $17,360 $720

School of Dental Medicine

Undergraduate

Pennsylvania residents $5,884 $204 - -
Out-of-State residents $12,918 $442 -- -
Graduate (Basic Science Programs)

Pennsylvania residents - - $9,402 $388
Out-of-State residents - - $19,372 $799
Graduate (Clinical Programs)

Pennsylvania residents - - $19,150 $795
Out-of-State residents - -- $27,860 $1,159
First Professional

Pennsylvania residents - - $19,150 $426 (d)
Out-of-State residents - -- $27,860 $776 (d)

School of Nursing
Pennsylvania residents $7,570 $257  $9,402 (c) $388 (c)
Out-of-State residents $16,508 $548 $19,372 (c) $799 (c)

School of Pharmacy

Graduate

Pennsylvania residents -- - $9,402 $388
Out-of-State residents - - $19,372 $799
First Professional (PharmD Program)

Pennsylvania residents - - $9,974 $435
Out-of-State residents - - $13,936 $607

Graduate School of Public Health
Pennsylvania residents - - $9,402 $388
Out-of-State residents - -- $19,372 $799

School of Medicine

Graduate

Pennsylvania residents - - $9,402 $388
Out-of-State residents - - $19,372 $799
First Professional

Pennsylvania residents - -- $20,534 $365 (d)
Out-of-State residents - - $27,724 $641 (d)

School of Health and Rehabilitation Sciences



Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Schools of Education and Public Health
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Schools of Nursing and Public Health
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering Technology, Nursing,
and Respiratory Care)

Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Johnstown Campus - Engineering Technology
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Johnstown Campus - Nursing
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Johnstown Campus - Respiratory Care
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Greensburg Campus
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Titusville Campus
Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Bradford Campus (except Nursing)

Pennsylvania residents
Out-of-State residents

Bradford Campus - Nursing
Pennsylvania residents

$7,570
$16,508

$5,884
$12,918

$6,316
$14,148

$7,570
$16,508

$6,298
$13,816

$5,884
$12,918

$5,644
$12,398

$5,884
$12,918

$7,570

$257
$548

$204
$442

$233
$485

$257
$548

$214
$455

$204
$442

$190
$410

$204
$442

$257

$9,402
$19,372

$8,710
$17,942

$9,402
$19,372

$388
$799

$358
$740

$388
$799



Out-of-State residents $16,508 $548 -- --

(a) Rate shown is for three terms.

(b) Three-term tuition for the EMBA/FLEX-MBA program is $16,410. Effective January 1999, the rate for new students will be
$18,000.

(c) Rates vary for specific programs.
(d) Rates shown are applicable to courses outside of the curriculum.

Pitt Home Page

If you have questions on which tuition rates, Pennsylvania or out-of-state, are applicable to you, direct them to Student
Financial Services.

If you have any other questions, direct them to the Office of Institutional Research.
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